## ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28052/2023

AYAPADI CHAVADI DHARMAM, PRIVATE FAMILY TRUST Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JABARULLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. V. Susheatha, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manikaran Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Malik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent no.1, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no.2.

List again on 07.05.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar