SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 28052/2023

AYAPADI CHAVADI DHARMAM, PRIVATE FAMILY TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JABARULLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 100506/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 100504/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 253997/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 100505/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 16-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. V. Susheatha, Adv.

Ms. Damini Vishwakarma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Malik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on IA No. 100506/2024, IA No. 100504/2024 and IA No. 100505/2024.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)