## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. KAVERI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28052/2023

AYAPADI CHAVADI DHARMAM, PRIVATE FAMILY TRUST Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JABARULLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. V. Susheatha, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Damini Vishwakarma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Malik, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to proposed Lr. No. 2.2.3.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 14.8.2025.

KAVERI Registrar

MG